PILLING PARISH COUNCIL

Gillian Benson 57, Hamers Wood Drive, Catterall, Garstang, Preston PR3 1YN

Telephone: (01995) 600689 www.pillingparish.org.uk

E-mail clerk@pillingparish.org.uk

13th May, 2021



The next Meeting of Pilling Parish Council will be held Wednesday 19th May, 2021 at 7.00pm, In Pilling Village Hall, Taylors Lane

PILLING PARISH COUNCIL ANNUAL MEETING

AGENDA

- 1. Election of Chairman
- 2. Election of Vice Chairman
- 3. Apologies for Absence
- 4. Notification of Interests
- 5. Minutes of the Last Meeting
- 6. Public Participation
- 7. Dates for Future Meetings
- 8. Election of Parish Council Representatives
- 9. Pilling Parish Newsletter
- 10. **Parish Council Insurance**
- 11. Planning Applications

21/00534/FUL

Proposal: Erection of a replacement dwelling

Location: Bradshaw Lane Farm Bradshaw Lane Pilling

21/00525/FUL

Proposal: Single storey rear extension

Location: 2 Southwood Hill Barn Woods Lane Eagland Hill Pilling

- 12. Finance
- 13. Reports
- 14. Items for next months Agenda
- 15. Questions Raised by Councillors

Yours Sincerely,

G. Benson

Gillian Benson, Clerk to the Parish Council